
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Amy Christensen 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by Amy 

Christensen, 3665 Vermont Lane, Clovis, CA 93619, in the amount of $20,000,000 filed on 

November 30, 2023, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11007 
 
 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
The Matter of the Claims for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Patrick and Jean Oh 

 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by 

attorney Warren Paboojian, 720 W. Alluvial Avenue, Fresno, CA 93711, on behalf of Patrick and 

Jean Oh, each in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) 

filed on May 15, 2024, are hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11042 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Duchun Goodwin 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Kate Jamsheed, PO Box 641249, Los Angeles, CA 90064, on behalf of Duchun 

Goodwin, in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed 

on March 5, 2024, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11073 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of the Claims for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Andrew and Melissa Garcia 

  
 

 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by 

attorney Joshua Markowitz, 477 Ninth Avenue, Suite 101, San Mateo, CA 94402, on behalf of 

Andrew and Melissa Garcia, each in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for 

limited civil cases) filed on March 19, 2024, are hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11095 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed 
 On Behalf of A Minor 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

Algenonn Matlock, 36501 Sand Creek Road, Yokuts Valley, CA 93675, on behalf a minor, in the 

amount of $1,000,000 filed on May 14, 2024, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11111 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Ryan Fromuth 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by Ryan 

Fromuth, 852 E. Brown Avenue, Fresno, CA 93704, in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the 

jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on April 30, 2024, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11137 
 
 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of the Claims for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Susan and Shawno Roberts and A Minor 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by 

attorney Anup Mehta, 3055 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90010, on behalf of 

Susan and Shawno Roberts and a minor, each in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the 

jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on May 13, 2024, are hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11149 
 
 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of the Claims for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Jimmy Yang and Joyce Her 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by law 

firm Downtown LA Law Group, 910 S. Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90015, on behalf of Jimmy 

Yang and Joyce Her, each in the amount of $100,000,000 filed on May 15, 2024, are hereby 

REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11150 
 
 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Rudy Scaife Jr. 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Joe Nazarian, 9454 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 303, Beverly Hills, CA 90212, on behalf 

of Rudy Scaife Jr., in the amount of $1,000,000 filed on May 22, 2024, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11160 
 
 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of A Minor 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Mila Afshar, 633 W. 5th Street, #2200, Los Angeles, CA 90071, on behalf of a minor, in 

the amount of $2,000,000 filed on May 22, 2024, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11161 
 
 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of A Minor 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by law 

firm Downtown LA Law Group, 910 S. Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90015, on behalf of a minor, 

in the amount of $100,000,000 filed on May 24, 2024, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2024, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11163 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




