Claim No.:11007

# In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Amy Christensen

Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by Amy Christensen, 3665 Vermont Lane, Clovis, CA 93619, in the amount of \$20,000,000 filed on November 30, 2023, is hereby **REJECTED**.

November 30, 2023, is hereby <b>REJECTE</b>	D.	
THE FOREGOING, was passed and a	dopted by the following vote of the Board of	
Supervisors of the County of Fresno this	day of	, 2024,
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAINED:		
	Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Boar Supervisors of the County of Fresno	d of
ATTEST:	capervisors or and ocamy or recons	
Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California		
Ву:		
Deputy		

Claim No.:11042

Deputy

#### The Matter of the Claims for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Patrick and Jean Oh

Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by attorney Warren Paboojian, 720 W. Alluvial Avenue, Fresno, CA 93711, on behalf of Patrick and Jean Oh, each in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on May 15, 2024, are hereby **REJECTED**.

## In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Duchun Goodwin

Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 6 made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 7 attorney Kate Jamsheed, PO Box 641249, Los Angeles, CA 90064, on behalf of Duchun 8 Goodwin, in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed 9 on March 5, 2024, is hereby **REJECTED**. 10 11 THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 12 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024, 13 to wit: 14 15 AYES: 16 NOES: 17 ABSENT: ABSTAINED: 18 19 20 Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 21 Supervisors of the County of Fresno ATTEST: 22 Bernice E. Seidel 23 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California 24

25

1

2

3

4

5

26

2728

Claim No.:11073

Deputy

1

2

3

4

5

Claim No.:11095

28

## In The Matter of the Claims for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Andrew and Melissa Garcia

6 Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 7 made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by 8 attorney Joshua Markowitz, 477 Ninth Avenue, Suite 101, San Mateo, CA 94402, on behalf of 9 Andrew and Melissa Garcia, each in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for 10 limited civil cases) filed on March 19, 2024, are hereby **REJECTED**. 11 12 THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 13 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024, 14 to wit: 15 16 AYES: NOES: 17 ABSENT: 18 ABSTAINED: 19 20 21 Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno 22 ATTEST: 23 Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 24 County of Fresno, State of California 25 Ву: \_\_\_\_\_ 26 27 Deputy

1

2

3

4

27

28

## In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of A Minor

5 Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 6 made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 7 Algenonn Matlock, 36501 Sand Creek Road, Yokuts Valley, CA 93675, on behalf a minor, in the 8 amount of \$1,000,000 filed on May 14, 2024, is hereby **REJECTED**. 10 THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 11 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of , 2024, 12 to wit: 13 14 AYES: 15 NOES: 16 ABSENT: ABSTAINED: 17 18 19 Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 20 Supervisors of the County of Fresno ATTEST: 21 Bernice E. Seidel 22 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California 23 24 By: \_\_\_\_\_ 25 Deputy 26 Claim No.:11111

1

2

3

4

27

28

## In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Ryan Fromuth

5 Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 6 made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by Ryan 7 Fromuth, 852 E. Brown Avenue, Fresno, CA 93704, in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the 8 jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on April 30, 2024, is hereby **REJECTED**. 10 THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 11 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of , 2024, 12 to wit: 13 14 AYES: 15 NOES: 16 ABSENT: ABSTAINED: 17 18 19 Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 20 Supervisors of the County of Fresno ATTEST: 21 Bernice E. Seidel 22 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California 23 24 By: \_\_\_\_\_ 25 Deputy 26 Claim No.:11137

1

2

3

4

5

Claim No.:11149

28

## In The Matter of the Claims for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Susan and Shawno Roberts and A Minor

Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 6 made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by 7 attorney Anup Mehta, 3055 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90010, on behalf of 8 Susan and Shawno Roberts and a minor, each in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the 9 jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on May 13, 2024, are hereby REJECTED. 10 11 THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 12 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024, 13 to wit: 14 15 AYES: 16 NOES: 17 ABSENT: ABSTAINED: 18 19 20 Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 21 Supervisors of the County of Fresno ATTEST: 22 Bernice E. Seidel 23 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California 24 25 26 Deputy 27

#### In The Matter of the Claims for Damages **Against Fresno County Filed** On Behalf of Jimmy Yang and Joyce Her

Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by law

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
8	firm Downtown LA Law Group, 910 S. Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90015, on behalf of Jimmy
9	Yang and Joyce Her, each in the amount of \$100,000,000 filed on May 15, 2024, are hereby
10	REJECTED.
11 12	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
13	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2024
14	to wit:
15	
	AYES:
16	NOES:
17	ABSENT:
18	ABSTAINED:
19	
20	
21	Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
22	ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
24	County of Fresno, State of California
25	By:
26	Deputy

Claim No.:11150

28

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

27

28

In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Rudy Scaife Jr.

5 Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 6 made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 7 attorney Joe Nazarian, 9454 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 303, Beverly Hills, CA 90212, on behalf 8 of Rudy Scaife Jr., in the amount of \$1,000,000 filed on May 22, 2024, is hereby **REJECTED**. 10 THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 11 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of , 2024, 12 to wit: 13 14 AYES: 15 NOES: 16 ABSENT: ABSTAINED: 17 18 19 Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 20 Supervisors of the County of Fresno ATTEST: 21 Bernice E. Seidel 22 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California 23 24 By: \_\_\_\_\_ 25 Deputy 26 Claim No.:11160

Claim No.:11161

## In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of A Minor

Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by attorney Mila Afshar, 633 W. 5<sup>th</sup> Street, #2200, Los Angeles, CA 90071, on behalf of a minor, in the amount of \$2,000,000 filed on May 22, 2024, is hereby **REJECTED**.

the amount of \$2,000,000 filed on May 22,	, 2024, is hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .	
THE FOREGOING, was passed and a	dopted by the following vote of the Board of	
Supervisors of the County of Fresno this	day of	_, 2024,
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAINED:		
ATTEST:	Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno	_ of
Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California		
Ву:		
Deputy		

1

2

3

27

28

## In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of A Minor

4 5 Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 6 made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by law 7 firm Downtown LA Law Group, 910 S. Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90015, on behalf of a minor, 8 in the amount of \$100,000,000 filed on May 24, 2024, is hereby **REJECTED**. 10 THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 11 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of , 2024, 12 to wit: 13 14 AYES: 15 NOES: 16 ABSENT: ABSTAINED: 17 18 19 Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of 20 Supervisors of the County of Fresno ATTEST: 21 Bernice E. Seidel 22 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California 23 24 By: \_\_\_\_\_ 25 Deputy 26 Claim No.:11163